all water works contractors Grade 5 and above5.

having (i) the essential business licenses & certificates, equipment, machineries and
manpower (ii) work experience of completion of at least two similar contracts in
the  last three years with a value of at least Birr 5,500,000.00 (five million five hundred
thousand ) or completion of at least one similar contracts in the last three years with a
value of at least Birr 11,000,000.00 (eleven million), (iii) the last three years average
annual turnover of at least 1.5 times the bid price, (iv) liquid assets of at least Birr
3,300,000.00 (three million three hundred thousand). Additional details are provided in
the Bidding Document.
Complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased directly from the Afar6.

Regional State Water, Irrigation and Energy Bureau upon payment of a nonrefundable
fee Birr 300.00 (three hundred) by interested bidders coming to the address indicated